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Court Level: Chief Magistrates Court

Court: Chief Magistrates Court Buganda Road

Sitting Date/Time from 02-Feb-2026 to 06-Feb-2026

Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) /
Court Sitting

Case Number Case Category
Name

Main Party 1
Name

Main Party 2
Name Claim Court Sitting

Type Name Room Name

MONDAY, 02-FEB-2026

Senior Principal Magistrate
Grade 1 Winnie Nankya Jatiko

1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0659-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
KIWANUKA
RONALD THEFT Hearing Court Room 2

2.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0128-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
FIONA
NALWADA THREATENING VIOLENCE Hearing Court Room 2

3.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0592-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
JONATHAN
NAHABWE STEALING A VEHICLE Hearing Court Room 2

4.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
1059-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
SSEKYEWA
MICHEAL theft Hearing Court Room 2

5.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0068-2024 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution MATIA KABALI He obtained goods valued at 13,370,000/=
and 15,575,000/= Hearing - defence Court Room 2

Magistrate Grade 1 Dan
Mwesiga

1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0344-2024 Civil Suit ROYAL PHAMA

2011 LIMITED
ETYANG
ROBERT

Hearing - Notice
to show cause Court Room 4

Chief Magistrate Neumbe
Ritah Kidasa

1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0139-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution emmanuel lubega obtaining money by false pretence Hearing Court Room 1

2.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0639-2020 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution

PRINCE
BISIMWA
CHISUGI AND
ANO

Hearing Court Room 1
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3.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0938-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution MUGUZI DENIS FRAUD ON MORTGAGE Hearing Court Room 1

4.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0434-2025 Civil Suit GALUWERO

AUGUSTINE
MUBIRU ERIC
STEVE LOAN Hearing Court Room 1

5.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0013-2026 Criminal Offence

THE DIRECTOR
OF PUBLIC
PROSECUTIONS

SSEKIDDE
LUBOWA

OBTAINING MONEY BY FALSE
FORGERY
UTTERING A FALSE DOCUMENT
PERSONATION

Hearing Court Room 1

6.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
1107-2019 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution shaban hassan Hearing Court Room 1

7.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0102-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
Grifene
Ampamize MAN SLAUGHTER Hearing Court Room 1

8.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0593-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution KASOZI EDRIS RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY Hearing Court Room 1

9.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0434-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
JAMES
KUMWESIGA

FORGERY
PERSONATION Hearing Court Room 1

10.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0025-2026 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
BYABASHAIJA
BENJAMIN obtaining money by false pretence Hearing Court Room 1

Senior Principal Magistrate
Grade 1 Basajabalaba Jalia

1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-MA-
0219-2025

Miscellaneous
Application

DR EDWARD
KUNONYA

OPTIMUM
GROUP
GENERAL
AGENCIE LTD

Setting a side  a default judgement. Ruling Court Room 3

Alex Niyonzima

1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0518-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
NASASIRA
DANIEL THEFT Hearing -

prosecution case Court Room 5

2.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0042-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution Patrick Odunga THEFT Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 5
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3.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-TO-
0015-2025 Traffic Offence Director of Public

Prosecution ISAAC NKUBI CAUSING ACCIDENT BY RECKLESS
DRIVING

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 5

4.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0229-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
BOSCO
MUGENYI forgery Hearing -

prosecution case Court Room 5

5.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
1025-2025 Criminal Offence

THE DIRECTOR
OF PUBLIC
PROSECUTION

AKANDWANAH
O AMOS

THEFT

POSSESSING SUSPECTED STOLEN
PROPERTY

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 5

6.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0634-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution ODJAKO ECONI Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 5

7.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
1028-2025 Criminal Offence

DIRECTOR OF
PUBLIC
PROSECUTION

MUKASA
EDWARD INDECENT ASSAULT Hearing -

prosecution case Court Room 5

8.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0779-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
NAZEBA
EMMANUEL STEALING A VEHICLE Hearing -

prosecution case Court Room 5

9.   09:30 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0159-2024 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution

MWEBAZE
RITAH alias
SHARON
UWERA MUHIZI
& 2 ORS

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 5

Achayo Rophine

1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-
EMA-0115-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

ROYAL PHAMA
2011 LIMITED

ETYANG
ROBERT

Hearing -
Applicant's case Court Room 4

2.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-
EMA-0116-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

HEALTH LINK
PHARMACY
LIMITED

BULAMU
HOSPITAL
LIMITED

Hearing Court Room 4

3.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0551-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
KABUUKA
RICHARD THEFT ruling on no case

to answer Court Room 4

4.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0027-2026 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
NSUBUGA
YAKUBU THEFT Hearing -

prosecution case Court Room 4
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5.   11:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0936-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
TEKAKWO
MALIK ROBBERY Hearing Court Room 5

Deputy Registrar Ronald
Kayizzi

1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0381-2024 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
NALUBEGA
HAJARAH Hearing Court Room 1

2.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0548-2024 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
KAWALYA
HASSAN Hearing Court Room 1

TUESDAY, 03-FEB-2026

Senior Principal Magistrate
Grade 1 Winnie Nankya Jatiko

1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0292-2024 Civil Suit

CLARKS
FINANCIALS
LIMITED

SENTAMU
JIMMY
ANDREW

Summons for
Directions Court Room 2

2.   09:00 AM KLA-00-SC-SCP-
0231-2025

Small Claims
Procedure SOPHIA JINGO KIWALABYE

HAKIM

FAILED TO PAY MONEY FOR
CURTAINS, NETS, AND CURTAIN
ACCESSORIES I SUPPLIED HIM

Hearing Court Room 2

3.   09:00 AM KLA-00-SC-SCP-
0193-2025

Small Claims
Procedure

KATONGOLE
PAULING
KAMULI

MUHUMUZA
SAMUEL SUPPLY OF MEAT Hearing Court Room 2

4.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-
EMA-0121-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

JESM FINACIAL
SERVICE

KICONCO
MARY

Hearing - Notice
to show cause Court Room 2

5.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-
EMA-0106-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

APOLO HOTEL
CORPORATION
LIMITED T/A
SHERATON
KAMPALA
HOTEL

SHINAH
NAJJUMA T/A
NKUNDA
LEATHER BAGS

Hearing - Notice
to show cause Court Room 2

6.   09:00 AM KLA-00-SC-SCP-
0248-2025

Small Claims
Procedure

RACHEAL
ANUO

GONZAGA
KITYO FRIENDLY LOAN Hearing Court Room 2
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7.   09:00 AM KLA-00-SC-SCP-
0245-2025

Small Claims
Procedure

TABAJJWA
IVAN
FREDRICK

JUMA BOSSA Service not paid for Hearing Court Room 2

8.   09:00 AM KLA-00-SC-
EMA-0037-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

ISAAC
KAKANDE Joseph Mugerwa Hearing Court Room 2

Chief Magistrate Neumbe
Ritah Kidasa

1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-TA-
0059-2025

Taxation
Application

STE-TRAH
GENERAL
CONTRACTORS
LTD

MOGEN
ENTERPRISES
LTD

Default JJudgement Taxation Hearing Court Room 1

2.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0036-2025 Civil Suit FINCREDIT (U)

LTD
BUULE
RONALD

Recovery of UGX 33,212,600/=, Interest
and costs of the suit. Hearing Court Room 1

3.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-
EMA-0107-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

SERAPHIM
INVESTMENT
LIMITED

BENON
MWESIGWA Execution Hearing Court Room 1

4.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0649-2025 Civil Suit Imran Advocates

&Solicitors

Kakande Samuel
t/a Silcon
Advocates

Recovery of money Hearing Court Room 1

5.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0279-2025 Civil Suit I&M BANK

(UGANDA) LTD OPIO MORRIS BREACH OF CONTRACT Hearing Court Room 1

6.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0026-2025 Civil Suit

RON
OUTSOURCING
LTD

AYANG
INNOCENT Compensation Ruling Court Room 1

7.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0507-2025 Civil Suit

SURGIMED
UGANDA
LIMITED

RHEMA
MEDICAL
GROUP
LIMITED

From Supply of pharmaceutical Ruling Court Room 1

Senior Principal Magistrate
Grade 1 Basajabalaba Jalia
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1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
1603-2021 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
kisaakye hellen
nakku

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 3

2.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
1493-2021 Criminal Offence asuman nkambwe

and 3 others

byakatonda
abdulhu and
another

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 3

3.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
1099-2023 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
OMWANA
CHARLES OPIO

Acting as investment advisors without an
investment advisors' license

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 3

4.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
1123-2023 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution namara ritah Hearing-ruling Court Room 3

Alex Niyonzima

1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0027-2024 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution Jim Kimbugwe
He transferred Five Billion Eighty Three
Million Shillings to secure unlawful gain
without authority of the owner NCBA.

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 5

2.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0773-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution OMONA ERICK THEFT Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 5

3.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0961-2025 Criminal Offence

THE DIRECTOR
OF PUBLIC
PROSECUTION

TENYWA
MOHAMMED THEFT Hearing -

prosecution case Court Room 5

4.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0905-2025 Criminal Offence

THE DIRECTOR
OF PUBLIC
PROSECUTION

OCEN MOSES COMMON NUISANCE Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 5

5.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0924-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution OTULA MOSES THEFT Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 5

Achayo Rophine

1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-SC-SCP-
0168-2025

Small Claims
Procedure

ASIIMWE
SHARON

NABUKALU
NAKITENDE
MOUREEN
KASIFAH

The Defendant withdrew her employer's
money without permission

Hearing - Notice
to show cause Court Room 4

2.   09:00 AM KLA-00-SC-SCP-
0144-2025

Small Claims
Procedure

Muwonge Eric
Robert ISIMA MBIIRO laboure Hearing - Notice

to show cause Court Room 4
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3.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0969-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
MUHANJE
ALEX THEFT Hearing -

prosecution case Court Room 4

Deputy Registrar Ronald
Kayizzi

1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-MA-
0243-2025

Miscellaneous
Application paul kasulu Azima Financial

Services Hearing Court Room 1

WEDNESDAY, 04-FEB-2026

Senior Principal Magistrate
Grade 1 Winnie Nankya Jatiko

1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0928-2024 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution rajab isabirye obtaining money worth 6.000,000/= For Mention Court Room 2

2.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0643-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
BENSON
MUYINGO MALICIOUS INFORMATION Hearing Court Room 2

3.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0568-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
CHRISTINE
ZION NSEMERE THEFT Hearing Court Room 2

4.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0261-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
CHRISTINE
NAMYALO THEFT Hearing Court Room 2

5.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0625-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution

ANDREW
KISAKYAMARI
A

SHOP BREAKING Hearing Court Room 2

6.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0963-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
MAWEJJJE
KEVIN

OBTAINING MONEY BY FALSE
PRETENCE Hearing Court Room 2

7.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
1049-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
MUGABO
HAKIM THEFT Hearing Court Room 2

Chief Magistrate Neumbe
Ritah Kidasa

1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0061-2024 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution Paul Lule
He obtained 225,000,000/= frrom Aneno
Jacqueline by falsely pretending that they
were selling to her three acres of land

Hearing Court Room 1
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2.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0492-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
JOSEPH
ATEGEKA obtaining money by false pretence Hearing Court Room 1

3.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0737-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
GEORGE
KIYINGI theft Hearing Court Room 1

4.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0029-2026 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
WANOCK
MUBARACK DEFILEMENT Hearing Court Room 1

5.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0029-2026 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
WANOCK
MUBARACK DEFILEMENT Hearing Court Room 1

6.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0751-2024 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
Emmanuel
Ekwaro ATTEMPTED MURDER Hearing Court Room 1

7.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0726-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
HERBERT
RUVA DEFILEMENT Hearing Court Room 1

8.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0940-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution KISEKA DENIS DEFILEMENT Hearing Court Room 1

9.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0846-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
GEOFREY
TURINAWE DEFILEMENT Hearing Court Room 1

10.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0915-2025 Criminal Offence

THE DIRECTOR
OF PUBLIC
PROSECUTION

BYARUHANGA
GEORGE

ELECTRONIC FRAUD
PERSONATION
FORGERY
UTTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS

Hearing Court Room 1

11.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0599-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
DAVID
MUWANGUZI DEFILEMENT Plea Bargaining Court Room 1

12.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0034-2024 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution Ayesiga Newton Receiving stolen property Hearing Court Room 1

13.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0904-2025 Criminal Offence

THE DIRECTOR
OF PUBLIC
PROSECUTION

KANGAHO
TEOPISTA THEFT Hearing Court Room 1

Senior Principal Magistrate
Grade 1 Basajabalaba Jalia
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1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0235-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
JOSEPH
MANKU THEFT Hearing -

prosecution case Court Room 3

2.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
1003-2024 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
Francis Nantinda
Mwesigye THEFT Hearing -

prosecution case Court Room 3

3.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0266-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
RANIAH
WASSAJJA obtaining money by false pretence

Hearing -
Criminal
Summons

Court Room 3

4.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0225-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution YUSUF MINANI OBTAINING GOODS BY FALSE
PRETENCE Warrant of Arrest Court Room 3

5.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0019-2024 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution Brain Ssempala stole cash 9582000shs property of OKEST
LIFE COMPANY

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 3

6.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0664-2015 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
KALIBALA
MUSAAZI Hearing Court Room 3

7.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0875-2025 Criminal Offence

THE DIRECTOR
OF PUBLIC
PROSECUTION

MWESIGIRE
GILBERT THEFT Hearing -

prosecution case Court Room 3

8.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0678-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution ISAH MPANGA OBTAINING MONEY BY FALSE
PRETENCE

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 3

9.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0677-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution ISAH MPANGA OBTAINING MONEY BY FALSE
PRETENCE

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 3

10.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0916-2025 Criminal Offence

THE DIRECTOR
OF PUBLIC
PROSECUTIONS

NKONGE
LIVINGSTONE ROBBERY Hearing -

prosecution case Court Room 3

Alex Niyonzima

1.   12:00 PM KLA-00-CV-
EMA-0073-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

DEMBE
TRADING
ENTERPRISES
LTD

NIVES
NAKAMYA

Hearing - Notice
to show cause Court Room 5
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2.   12:00 PM KLA-00-CV-
EMA-0076-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

DEMBE
TRADING
ENTERPRISES
LTD

DOROTHY
MURUNGI

Hearing - Notice
to show cause Court Room 5

3.   12:00 PM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0245-2025 Civil Suit

CLARKS
FINANCIALS
LIMITED

MUWANGUZI
JONATHAN

Hearing -
Plaintiff's case Court Room 5

Achayo Rophine

1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0477-2024 Civil Suit

JOYCE
KYEYUNE
CISSY

KAYANJA
AHMED

RECOVERY OF USD 3200 Claim Type:
Recovery of a debt For Mention Court Room 4

2.   09:00 AM KLA-00-SC-SCP-
0122-2025

Small Claims
Procedure

BABIRYE
WINNIEFRED

CATE
NAMUTEBI recovery of money For Mention Court Room 4

3.   09:00 AM KLA-00-SC-SCP-
0195-2025

Small Claims
Procedure

GRACE
KIMERA
KABATONGOLE

DIANA
KATEME friendly loan Hearing - Notice

to show cause Court Room 4

4.   09:00 AM KLA-00-SC-SCP-
0131-2025

Small Claims
Procedure agaba kenneth mwesigye jackson purchesing motor vehicle Hearing - Notice

to show cause Court Room 4

5.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-MC-
0002-2024

Miscellaneous
Cause

MAGEZI, IBALE
& CO.
ADVOCATES

EDITH
KAMULINDWA For Mention Court Room 4

6.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
1044-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
KUTEESA
MARK theft Hearing

Settelment Court Room 4

7.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-MA-
0355-2025

Miscellaneous
Application AGABA EMMY PLATINUM

CREDIT (U) LTD
Hearing -
Applicant's case Court Room 5

THURSDAY, 05-FEB-2026

Senior Principal Magistrate
Grade 1 Winnie Nankya Jatiko

1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0182-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
BERNARD
BAMWENDA RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY Hearing -

prosecution case Court Room 5
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2.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0425-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
ROBERT
MUTEBI

OBTAINING MONEY BY FALSE
PRETENCE Hearing Court Room 2

Chief Magistrate Neumbe
Ritah Kidasa

1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0862-2024 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution Hamza Mugumya theft Hearing Court Room 1

Senior Principal Magistrate
Grade 1 Basajabalaba Jalia

1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0965-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
SSEBUGENYI
FAROUK SHOP BREAKING Hearing -

prosecution case Court Room 3

2.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0793-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
SSEMANDA
CHARLES THEFT Hearing -

prosecution case Court Room 3

3.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0213-2021 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
bugembe fred
kiviiri herman du

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 3

Alex Niyonzima

1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0880-2025 Criminal Offence

THE DIRECTOR
OF PUBLIC
PROSECUTION

JOJO ODINGA THEFT Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 5

2.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0931-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
KAZIBWE
DAVID THREATENING VIOLENCE Hearing -

prosecution case Court Room 5

3.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0606-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
NYAHANGANA
YUSUF STEALING FROM MOTOR VEHICLE Hearing -

prosecution case Court Room 5

4.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0740-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
SSEKILIME
JOSEPH THEFT Hearing -

prosecution case Court Room 5

5.   10:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0722-2024 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution OTIM ROBERT Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 5

Achayo Rophine
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1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0354-2025 Civil Suit

KASIBANTE
AND FAMILY
ENTERPRISES
LTD

ERIPHARMA
LOGISTICS
LIMITED

Defendant failed to pay what was owed to
the plaintiff Hearing Court Room 5

2.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-DC-
0002-2025 Divorce Cause EUNICE ARAO GODFREY

SSEBUNYA For Mention Court Room 4

3.   11:00 AM KLA-00-CV-DC-
0002-2025 Divorce Cause EUNICE ARAO GODFREY

SSEBUNYA Hearing Court Room 5

FRIDAY, 06-FEB-2026

Senior Principal Magistrate
Grade 1 Winnie Nankya Jatiko

1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0135-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
SOLOMON
MWESIGWA THEFT Hearing Court Room 2

2.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0642-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
KIBIRIGE
DAVID

PRACISING LAND SURVEYING
WITHOUT A VALID PRACTISING
CERTIFICATE

Hearing Court Room 2

3.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0140-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
DERRICK
BBOSA RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY Hearing Court Room 2

4.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
0767-2024 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
Brenda
Nuwahereza Receiving Stolen Property Hearing Court Room 2

5.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
1063-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
SSENONO
ARNORD theft Hearing Court Room 2

6.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
1052-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution

DDEMBE
DUMBA
DIAMONDISC

STORE BREAKING Hearing Court Room 2

7.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-
1046-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
WALUNGAMA
FAROUK

FORGERY
UTTERING FALSE DOCUMENT Hearing Court Room 2

Senior Principal Magistrate
Grade 1 Basajabalaba Jalia
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1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0126-2024 Civil Suit

BLOOM
FINANCIAL
LIMITED

KIKOMEKO
ABDULLAH
SENGHOR

breach of contract Hearing -
Plaintiff's case Court Room 3

2.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0585-2025 Civil Suit

CLARKS
FINANCIALS
LIMITED

LUBEGA
KIRABO
ESTHER

Hearing Court Room 3

3.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0614-2025 Civil Suit NABUKENYA

DORCUS
KASASA
DAURAT Hearing Court Room 3

4.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0626-2025 Civil Suit

KCB BANK
UGANDA
LIMITED

MUKASA
NSUBUGA

3.	The Plaintiff brings this suit against the
Defendant seeking orders for:

a)	Payment of Ushs 14,614,747/= (Fourteen
Million Six Hundred Fourteen Thousand
Seven Hundred Forty-Seven Only), being
the outstanding principal loan, interest, and
penalties.

b)	Interest on (a) above at the rate of 25%
per annum from the date of filing until
payment in full.

c)	Costs of this suit.

Hearing Court Room 3

5.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0612-2025 Civil Suit

CLARKS
FINANCIALS
LIMITED

ACHOM
SANDRA Hearing Court Room 3

6.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0595-2025 Civil Suit

CLARKS
FINANCIALS
LIMITED

KIGOZI
CHARLES Hearing Court Room 3

7.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0566-2024 Civil Suit CONVERSION

FEEDS LTD
MUSHABE
SOLOMON RECOVRY OF MONEY Hearing Court Room 3

8.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0235-2024 Civil Suit NYAJULU

DOREEN
SSERUNJOGI
LIVINGSTONE breach of sales agreement Hearing Court Room 3

9.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0617-2024 Civil Suit

CENTENARY
PUBLISHING
HOUSE LTF

KALANI MOSES RECOVERY OF 5735000 FOR SUPPLY
OF PRAYER AND HYMN BOOKS Hearing Court Room 3
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10.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-MC-
0017-2024

Miscellaneous
Cause

KAMBA
MICHAEL

BAGUMA
CHRISTOPHER

DECLARATION THAT RESPONDENTS
VIOLATED AND INFRINGED ON THE
APPLICANT'S RIGHTS

Hearing Court Room 3

11.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0053-2024 Civil Suit KYALUZI

SIPERITO
NALUBEGA
CHRISTINE Hearing Court Room 3

12.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0603-2025 Civil Suit

I&M BANK
UGANDA
LIMITED

ETOORI
ESTHER Hearing Court Room 3

13.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-TA-
0228-2025

Taxation
Application

ATUGONZA
DICKSON

HAMIS
MUGONYA Hearing Court Room 3

14.   09:00 AM KLA-00-SC-SCP-
0180-2025

Small Claims
Procedure

ANYANGO
EDITH Rogers mpabuka friendly loan Hearing Court Room 3

15.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-MA-
0281-2025

Miscellaneous
Application

MUHENDA
SYLIVIA

SALUD
PHARMACY
LTD

Hearing Court Room 3

16.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0549-2024 Civil Suit KANSHABE

PENINAH
NAKANWAJI
RODHA BABINE

the plaintiff and the defendant entered into
an oral agreement to transport the plaintiff
and her grand child to Canada and a fee of
UGX 15,200,000 was advanced
around june 2024 the plaintiff notified the
defendant that her and her grand child were
no longer interested in going to Canada and
should therefore refund their money
the plaintiff has made numerous demands
for the money but the defendant has not
take heed
the plaintiff reported a criminal case at CPS
vide SD Ref 76/06/09/2024
as a result the plaintiff has suffered
financial loss damage for which she shall
hold the defendant liable
the defendant has no valid defence to the
claim
notice of intension to sue was duly
communicated to the defendant

Hearing Court Room 3

17.   09:00 AM KLA-00-SC-SCP-
0222-2025

Small Claims
Procedure MUKIIBI MUSA AINOMUGISHA

IVAN CAR BUSINESS Hearing Court Room 3
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18.   09:00 AM KLA-00-SC-SCP-
0222-2025

Small Claims
Procedure MUKIIBI MUSA AINOMUGISHA

IVAN CAR BUSINESS Hearing Court Room 3

19.   09:00 AM KLA-00-SC-SCP-
0227-2025

Small Claims
Procedure

AGABA
WICKENS

MOSES
AKANKUNDA recovery of money Hearing Court Room 3

20.   09:00 AM KLA-00-SC-SCP-
0212-2025

Small Claims
Procedure

ERUMBI
CAROLINE

ABAASI
IGANGAVE
LUBWAMA

TRAVEL Hearing Court Room 3

21.   09:00 AM KLA-00-SC-SCP-
0221-2025

Small Claims
Procedure Muhereza John Anguzu Gift savings Hearing Court Room 3

22.   09:00 AM KLA-00-SC-SCP-
0200-2025

Small Claims
Procedure

KIYIMBA
MICHEAL

BUDALAR
AMULI hiring machine Hearing Court Room 3

23.   09:00 AM KLA-00-SC-
EMA-0035-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

NAKAYANJA
JACKLINE KALANI MOSES Hearing Court Room 3

24.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-MC-
0069-2024

Miscellaneous
Cause

LAMECAH
SSENYONDWA MTN (U) LTD Hearing Court Room 3

25.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-TA-
0269-2025

Taxation
Application

CLARKS
FINANCIALS
LIMITED

SSERUKWAYA
NICHOLAS Taxation Hearing Court Room 3

26.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-MA-
0258-2025

Miscellaneous
Application

CLARKS
FINANCIALS
LIMITED

WANDA PAUL Hearing Court Room 3

27.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0665-2025 Civil Suit MUMBERE

JOEL
KIDDAWALIME
PAUL

A declaration that the Defendant breached
refund agreement, an order against the
defendant for repayment of UGX.
7,892,500/= to the plaintiff as money
agreed upon in the refund agreement,
special damages, general damages of UGX.
10,000,000/=, mesne profits, interest and
costs of the suit

For Mention Court Room 3

28.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0551-2025 Civil Suit

CLARKS
FINANCIALS
LIMITED

BAMWINE
DOUGLAS Hearing Court Room 3
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29.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-MA-
0376-2025

Miscellaneous
Application

AKIDI
CHRISTINE SAINTS SACCO

a)	Summons to file a defense were not
served onto the Applicants.
b)	The Applicant has a strong defense to
Civil Suit No. 688 of 2024 which is likely
to succeed because the amount claimed is
wholly in dispute and contested.
c)	The grant of the default judgment was
without a hearing to the Applicants because
of non-service of summons and hearing
notices.
d)	The Plaintiff is not a party to the loan
agreement between the 1st Applicant and
Saint’s Cooperative Savings and Credit
Society Limited.
e)	The suit is time barred, having been
brought 8 years after the loan agreement
was signed.

Ruling Court Room 3

Alex Niyonzima

1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0243-2024 Civil Suit

CHURCH
COMMISSIONE
RS HOLDING
COMPANY
LIMITED

HOME OF
GENTS
UGANDA

Recovery of USD 3568 arising out of
Breach of Tenancy Contract

Hearing -
Plaintiff's case Court Room 5

2.   10:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0545-2025 Civil Suit KIYIMBA JOHN NABAKOOZA

MADINA
Hearing -
Plaintiff's case Court Room 5

3.   10:30 AM KLA-00-CV-TA-
0192-2025

Taxation
Application

HADIJAH
ZAWEDDE

KASIBANTE
DAVID Taxation Hearing Court Room 4
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Court Level: Grade 1 Magistrates Court

Court: LDC Grade.1 Magistrates Court

Sitting Date/Time from 02-Feb-2026 to 06-Feb-2026

Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

MONDAY, 02-FEB-
2026

Chief Magistrate
TIMOTHY
LUMUNYE

1.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0331-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

DALEMA
OKWII

UNLAWFULLY DID
GREVIOUS HARM TO
NSENGIYUMVA
IBRAHIM

Hearing

Court
Room 1 -
Chief
Magistrate

2.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0243-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

KATO
JOHN
SSENOGA

OBTAINED MONEY
UGX. 17,000,000/= FROM
MUKASA BENJAMIN BY
FALSELY PRETENDING
THAT HE WAS GOING
TO BUY FOR HIM A
VEHICLE SIENTA
WHEREAS NOT.

Hearing

Court
Room 1 -
Chief
Magistrate

3.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0155-2023

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

MATOVU
ANDREW
NDAULA

Hearing

Court
Room 1 -
Chief
Magistrate

4.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0508-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

NADULI
PIUS

UNLAWFULLY KILLED
KWESIGA FRED. Hearing

Court
Room 1 -
Chief
Magistrate

5.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0284-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSETUMB
A BASHIR

TRANSPORTED,
TRANSFERRED,
RECEIVED BIRUNGI
BRIDGET BY MEANS OF
COERCION OR
DECEPTION FOR THE
PURPOSE OF SEXUAL
EXPLOITATION.

Hearing

Court
Room 1 -
Chief
Magistrate

6.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0545-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

NEGESA
AISHA
MWAJUM
A

STOLE MONEY 5460000/=
THE PROPERTY OF
KIYIMBA JOHN FRED
FREEMAN

Hearing

Court
Room 1 -
Chief
Magistrate

7.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0544-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

AMAROR
WOT
PEACE

Hearing

Court
Room 1 -
Chief
Magistrate
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8.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-TO-
0083-2025

Traffic
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

MATEGE
JOHN

CT1 DID RIDE M/C
REG.NO.UFH 985X BAJAJ
BOXER RED IN COLOUR
ON ROAD RECKLESSLY
AND KNOCKED M/C REG
NO.UMA 593AD SUZUKI
BLUE IN COLOUR.
CT2 DID RIDE M/C
REG.NO.UFH 985X BAJAJ
BOXER RED IN COLOUR
ON ROAD WHILE
CARRYING THREE
PERSONS ON TWO
WHEELED M/C WITH A
SEAT FOR ONE PERSON
IN ADDITION TO THE
RIDER.
CT3 DID RIDE M/C
REG.NO.UFH 985X BAJAJ
BOXER RED IN COLOUR
WHEN HE IS NOT THE
HOLDER OF A VALID
DRIVING LICENCE.
CT4 DID RIDE M/C
REG.NO. UFH 985X
BAJAJ BOXER RED IN
COLOUR ON ROAD
WITHOUT VALID
MOTOR THIRD PARTY
INSURANCE.

Hearing

Court
Room 1 -
Chief
Magistrate

9.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0592-2025

Criminal
Offence

The
Republic of
Uganda

SHARIF
KIMPI

CT1 STOLE A
MOTORCYCLE REG NO
UMA 067Z BAJAJI
BOXER RED IN COLOUR
VALUED AT
6000000/=THE PROPERTY
OF WATU COMPANY
LIMITED
CT2 CONSPIRED
TOGETHER TO COMMIT
A FELONY TO WIT
STEALING A VEHICLE

Hearing

Court
Room 1 -
Chief
Magistrate

10.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0946-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

SSERWAD
DA
ALLAN

Hearing

Court
Room 1 -
Chief
Magistrate

11.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0098-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

KAFAMB
A
MURISHI
D

CAUSED THE DEATH OF
SSENTONGO
EMMANUEL.

Hearing

Court
Room 1 -
Chief
Magistrate

12.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0219-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSAMBA
REAGAN

PERFORMED SEXUAL
ACT WITH NAMUTEBI
HINDU GIRL CHILD
AGED 16YYEARS.

For
Mention

Court
Room 1 -
Chief
Magistrate

MAGISTRATE
GRADE ONE
MALOBA IVAN
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1.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0196-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

MASWA
ASHIRAF

WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD OBTAINED
GOODS TO WIT 250
SACKS OF SECOND
HAND SHOES VALUED
AT 58000000/= FROM LI
SHUO BY FALSELY
PRETENDING THAT HE
WAS GOING TO SELL
AND PAY THE MONEY
WHEREAS NOT

Warrant of
Arrest Court 3

2.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0224-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

KIMERA
NAJAAH

WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD OBTAINED
CASH 10,160,000,FROM
SSENOGA JUMA BY
FALSELY PRETENDING
THAT HE IS TO SUPLY
HIM TETRONS
WHEREAS NOT.

Hearing Court 3

Magistrate Grade I
Muwanika Joanita

1.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CV-EMA-
0058-2025

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

RAZAK
YUNUS

ISINGOM
A TONNY Decree and taxed bill Hearing Court 3

2.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
SC-EMA-
0010-2025

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

NAMIIRO
JANE

TUMUSII
ME ALICE execution Hearing Court 3

3.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CV-MA-
0087-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

PALMA
MICROFI
NANCE
LTD

Nakagolo
Madina Hearing Court 3

4.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CV-EMA-
0001-2025

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

OGWAL
ATYERA
ROBERT

VALUEM
AX
FINANCE
LTD

Hearing Court 3

5.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CV-MA-
0077-2025

Miscellaneo
us
Application

Tabula
kaye

RAPID
RESPONS
E
FINANCIA
L
SOLUTIO
NS
LIMITED

That the applicant/defendant
does not know the
respondent/plaintiff, the
same malomba is trying to
flame the applicant.

For
Mention Court 3

6.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0276-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

BUYOND
O SIRAJ

UNLAWFULLY DID
GREVIOUS HARM TO
NOLYABAHIKA JOSHUA

Hearing Court 3

7.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CV-EMA-
0064-2025

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

SSERUWA
GI FAZIR

SEBUNYA
VICIENT

Execution of the consent
judgment be allowed. Hearing Court 3

8.   10:00 AM
KLA-02-
CV-MA-
0079-2024

Miscellaneo
us
Application

OGWAL
ATYERA
ROBERT

VALUEM
AX
FINANCE
LTD

TAXED BILL BE  SET
ASIDE Hearing Court 3

TUESDAY, 03-FEB-
2026
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Chief Magistrate
TIMOTHY
LUMUNYE

1.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0556-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

MANDE
AMOS

HAD IN THEIR
POSSESION WITHOUT
LAWFULL EXCUSE AN
INSTRUNMENT OF
HOUSE BREAKING TO
WIT KNIVES,

Hearing Court 3

MAGISTRATE
GRADE ONE
MALOBA IVAN

1.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0581-2025

Criminal
Offence

The
Republic of
Uganda

TUMWEB
AZE
MUHAMM
AD

ROBBED WASUKIRA
CYRUS OF HIS MOBILE
PHONE REDMI VALUED
AT 320000/= AND CASH
120000/= ALL
TOTALLING TO 440000/=
AND BEFORE OR
IMMEDIATELY AFTER
THE SAID ROBBERY
USED PERSONAL
VIOLENCE TO THE SAID
WASUKIRA CYRUS

Hearing Court 3

2.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-A-
0018-2025

Capital
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

TUMWEB
AZE
MUHAMM
AD

CT1 BEING ARMED
WITH A KNIFE AND
CONCRETE PAVER
ROBBED MAJWEGA
ROBERT OF HIS
SAMSUNG MOBILE
PHONE VALUED AT
1000000/= AND AT OR
IMMEDIATELY BEFORE
OR AFTER THE SAID
ROBBERY THREATENED
TO USE A DEADLY
WEAPON TO WIT A
KNIFE ON THE SAID
MAJWEGA ROBERC
CT2 BEING ARMED
WITH A KNIFE A
CONCRETE PAVER
ROBBED WAMALA
ISREAL OF HIS
SUMSUNG VALUED AT
1000000/= AND AT OR
IMMEDIATELT BEFORE
OR AFTER THE SAID
ROBBERY THREATENED
TO USE A DEADLY
WEAPON TO WIT A
KNIFE ON THE SAID
WAMALA ISREAL

For
Mention Court 3

3.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0582-2025

Criminal
Offence

The
Republic of
Uganda

SSEBAND
EKE
JOHNBOS
CO

STOLE A MOBILE
PHONE SAMSUNG
GALAXY AO2 VALUED
AT 700000/= THE
PROPERTY OF
NAMANYA ADIJAH

Hearing Court 3

4.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0550-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

OPIO
FRANK

UNLAWFULLY
ASSAULTED  ATURINDA
ALBIANO THEREBY
OCCASIONING HIM
ACTUAL BODILY HARM.

Hearing Court 3
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5.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0382-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

MUHUMU
ZA DENIS

STOLE 100 PIECES OF
SHOES VALUED AT
1500000/= THE
PROPERTY OF SUUNA
SHAKIRU

Hearing Court 3

6.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0082-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

CT1- BETWEEN THE
YEARS 2023 TO 2024 AT
CENTURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED
OFFICES-BUTIKIRO
COMPLEX- KISENYI
SOCIAL
CENTER,KAMPALA
CENTRAL DIVISION IN
KAMPALA
DISTRICT,WITH INTENT
TO DEFRAUD ,
OBTAINED MONEY
5,000,000= FROM
WALUSUMBI JOSEPH BY
FALSELY PRETENDING
THAT WAS GOING TO
TAKE HER TO CANADA
FOR JOB WHEREAS NOT.
CT2- ETWEEN THE
YEARS 2023 TO 2024 AT
CENTURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED
OFFICES-BUTIKIRO
COMPLEX- KISENYI
SOCIAL
CENTER,KAMPALA
CENTRAL DIVISION IN
KAMPALA DISTRICT
WITHOUT A LICENSE
OPERATED , A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY KNOWN AS
CENTURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED

Hearing Court 3

7.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0174-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

C1- WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD, OBTAIN
MONEY 3400,000/= FROM
OBALERO JOHN.
C2-WITHOUT A
LICENCE, OPERATED A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY KNOWN AS
CENTURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED

Hearing Court 3

8.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0174-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

C1- WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD, OBTAIN
MONEY 3400,000/= FROM
OBALERO JOHN.
C2-WITHOUT A
LICENCE, OPERATED A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY KNOWN AS
CENTURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED

Hearing Court 3
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9.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0211-2025

Criminal
Offence

The
Republic of
uganda

SSENOGA
HAKIM

C1 WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD OBTIANED
MONEY 4000000/= FROM
KISITU MATHIAS
C2 WITHOUT LICENSE
OPERATED A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY KNOWN AS
CENTURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED

Hearing Court 3

10.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0086-2025

Criminal
Offence UGANDA SSENOGA

HAKIM

C1 WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD,OBTAINED
MONEY 6.0M FROM
NABUKENYA
HADIJJABY FALSELY
PRETENDING THAT HE
WAS GOING TO TAKE
HER TO CANADA FOR A
JOB WHEREAS NOT.
C2 WITHOUT A LICENSE
OPERATED,
REGRUITMENT
COMPANY KNOWN AS
CENTURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED.

Hearing Court 3

11.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0185-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

C1 WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD OBTAINED
MONEY 1100000/= FROM
NALUNKUUMA RUTH
C2 WITHOUT LICIENSE
OPERATED A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY KNOWN AS
CENTURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED

Hearing Court 3

12.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0184-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

CT1 WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD OBTAINED
MONEY UGX.1.7M FROM
SSEMPANGI IBRAHIM.
CT2 WITHOUT A
LICENSE OPERATED A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY KNOWN AS
CENTURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED.

Hearing Court 3

13.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0181-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

C1 WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD, OBTAINED
MONEY UGX.5,000,000/=
FROM MBUULIRO
SOPHIA.
C2 WITHOUT A LICENSE
OPERATED, A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY KNOWN AS
CENTURYTOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED.

Hearing Court 3
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14.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0173-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

C1 WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD, OBTAINED
MONEY UGX. 3,200,000/=
FROM NAMUKAAYA
FALSELY PRETENDING
THAT THEY WERE
GOING TOTAKE HER TO
CANADA.
C2 WITHOUT ALICENSE
OPERATED
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY KNOWN
CENTURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED.

Hearing Court 3

15.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0179-2025

Criminal
Offence

The
Republic of
uganda

SSENOGA
HAKIM

C1 WITH ITENT TO
DEFRAUD OBTAINED
MONEY 17200000/=
FROM AYESIGA
SHARITAH
C2WITHOUT A LICENSE
OPERATED A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY KNOWN AS
CENTUARY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED

Hearing Court 3

16.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0114-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

C1 OBTAINING MONEY
WORTHY 5.2M FROM
MUYINDA RAFEAL
C2 OPERATING
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY WITHOUT A
LICENCE

Hearing Court 3

17.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0079-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

CT1- BETWEEN THE
YEARS 2023 TO 2024 AT
CENTURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED
OFFICES-BUTIKIRO
COMPLEX- KISENYI
SOCIAL
CENTER,KAMPALA
CENTRAL DIVISION IN
KAMPALA
DISTRICT,WITH INTENT
TO DEFRAUD ,
OBTAINED MONEY
3,500,000= FROM
KYOMUHENDO
ANGELLA BY FALSELY
PRETENDING THAT WAS
GOING TO TAKE HER TO
CANADA FOR JOB
WHEREAS NOT.
CT2- ETWEEN THE
YEARS 2023 TO 2024 AT
CENTURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED
OFFICES-BUTIKIRO
COMPLEX- KISENYI
SOCIAL
CENTER,KAMPALA
CENTRAL DIVISION IN
KAMPALA DISTRICT
WITHOUT A LICENSE
OPERATED , A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY KNOWN AS
CENTURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED

Hearing Court 3
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Magistrate Grade I
Muwanika Joanita

1.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CV-EMA-
0067-2025

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

ORASI
FINANCIA
L
SERVICES
LTD

NAMATA
SARAH Hearing Court 3

2.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0321-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

MUGAMB
WA IDDI

WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD, OBTAINED
MONEY WORTHY
5,000,000/=FROM
MASEREKA JAMAL BY
FALSELY PRETENDING
THAT HE WAS GOING
TO SUPPLY THE SAID
MASEREKA JAMAL
WITH EMPTY JERICANS
WHEREAS NOT

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court 3

3.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0320-2021

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

Besimira
Moses
Karendere

RRT Ruling Court 3

4.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0033-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

Byamukam
a Herbert

when arrested and searched,
by no. 71452 PC. Mande
Joseph acting in the exercise
of power conferred upon
him by Section 07 the
Criminal Procedure Code,
was found in possession of
motor cycle with chassis no.
*LC6PCJBJ8N0044932*and
engine no. 152FM-AXA3-
M115364* (UFQ 012H)
Haojue purple in color
which the said No. 71452
PC. Mande Joseph
reasonably suspected to be
stolen.

C2. in his possession
without lawful excuse
instruments of house
breaking to wit master keys
(wires) and screw drivers.

Warrant of
Arrest Court 3

5.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0959-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

KICONCO
ANNA Ruling Court 3

6.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0328-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

KIVIMBI
ISIMA

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court 3

7.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0533-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

AUMA
DORCUS

C1-STOLE CASH
UGX.2,000,000/=,THE
PROPERTY OF
BONGOMIN PATRICK.
C2-STOLE A MOBILE
PHONE SAMSUNG
GALAXY 16A VALUED
AT UGX.740,000/=,THE
PROPERTY OF OKOT
JOHNSON.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court 3
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8.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0638-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

KASHAIZ
A ISAAC

C1 FORGED THE
DETAILS OF TIN
NUMBER  10356778347 IN
THE NAMES OF KAHIKE
INVESTMENTS UGANDA
LIMITED.
CT2 WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD
PERSONATEDAS
MANAGING DIRECTOR
OF KAHIKE
INVESTMENTS LIMITED
A PERSON ENTITLED BY
LAW WHEREAS NOT.

Hearing Court 3

9.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0374-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

MUTEBI
JOHN

UNLAWFULLY
ASSAULTED
SSERWADDA DENIS
THEREBY
OCCASSIONING HIM
ACTUALBODILY HARM

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court 3

10.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0581-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

WASSWA
HAMZA

OBTAINING GOODS BY
FALSE PRETENCE

Hearing -
Notice to
show cause

Court 3

11.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0521-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

KAWEESA
STEPHEN

CT1 DID BREAK AND
ENTER THE STORE OF
MAYANJA SHABAN
WITH INTENT TO
COMMIT THE FELONY
OF THEFT THEREIN
CT2 STOLE A CAMERA
SYSTEM AND CASH
20000000/= THE
PROPERTY OF
MAYANJA SHABAN

Hearing Court 3

12.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0519-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

STOLE SHOP
MERCHANDIZE TO WIT
70 CARTOONS OF
CHAPA SOAP, 23
CARTOONS OF 5LTRS
ROKI COOKING OIL, 10
CARTOONS OF 1LTR
COOKING OIL, 5
CARTOON S OF 3LTRS
OF SUNSEED COOKING
OIL, 10 CARTOONS OF
1LTR SUNSEED
COOKING OIL, 5
JERRYCANS OF 10LTRS
OF COOKING OILS, 10
CARTOONS OF 1KG
NOMI,10 CARTOONS OF
SALT AND 5 CARTOONS
OF MUKWANO
SUPERGETTI ALL
VALUED AT
UGX.11,404,000/=,THE
PROPERTY OF PASTRIFY
CO.LTD.

Hearing Court 3

13.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0597-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

TUMUSII
ME
RONALD

STOLE A VEHICLE TO
WIT A MOTOR CYCLE
REGNO;UFU 417T BAJAJ
BOXER RED IN COLOUR
VALUED AT
UGX.3,000,000/=,THE
PROPERTY OF
SSENTABIRE ISMA.

Hearing Court 3
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14.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0601-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

OYWEE
JACKSON

C1-STOLE 10 DOORS
ALL VALUED AT
UGX.30,000,000/=,THE
PROPERTY OF SUNRISE
HOTEL.
C2-CONSPIRED
TOGETHER TO COMMIT
A FELONY TO WIT
THEFT CONTRARY TO
SECTION 237(1) AND 244
OF THE PENAL CODE
ACT CAP  128.

Hearing Court 3

15.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0600-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

BYAMUK
AMA
AMOU

ROBBED ABEKU JACOB
GOLDY OF HIS MONEY
UGX.235,000/=,A MOBILE
PHONE SAMSUNG A05, A
POWER BANK,
NATIONAL IDENTITY
CARD AND A DRIVING
PERMIT  AND AT OR
IMMEDIATELY  BEFORE
OR IMMEDIATELY
AFTER THE SAID
ROBBERY, USED
ACTUAL VIOLENCE TO
THE SAID ABEKU JACOB
GOLDY.

Hearing Court 3

16.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0599-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

OKITOI
HAKIM

STOLE MONEY
UGX.1,000,000/= (ONE
MILLION SHILLINGS)
THE PROPERTY OF YY
COACHES.

Hearing Court 3

17.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0319-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

AKENA
EMMANU
EL

ROBBED ZAHURA
AGNES OF (2)
RADIOS,FLASH ,TWO (2
PAIRS OF SHOES ALL
APPROXIMATELY
VALUED AT
150,000/=AND AT OR
IMMEDIATELY BEFORE
OR IMMEDIATELY
AFTER, THEY USED
ACTUAL  VIOLENCE TO
THE SAID ZAHURA
AGNES.

Hearing Court 3

18.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-TO-
0081-2025

Traffic
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

MPOZA
GODFREY

CT1 DID RIDE M/C
REG.NO.UFB 872P BAJAJ
BOXER RED IN COLOUR
ON ROAD WHEN HE
WAS NOT THE HOLDER
OF A VALID DRIVING
LICENCE.
CT2 DID RIDE M/C
REG.NO.UFB 872P BAJAJ
BOXER RED IN COLOUR
ON ROAD WITHOUT
VALID MOTOR THIRD
PARTY INSURANCE.

Hearing Court 3
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19.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0495-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

WANYAM
A ESAU

ROBBED
BAKAMWESIGA
MATHIAS OF HIS CASH
150000/= ITEL PHONE
VALUED AT 60000/=
AND NATIONAL
IDENTITY CARD
VALUED AT 210000/=
AND BEFORE OR
IMMEDIATELY USED
VIOLENCE TO THE SAID
BAKAMWESIGA
MATHIAS

Hearing Court 3

20.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0563-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

AMANYIR
E
CHRISTOP
HER

STOLE A HAND BAG
CONTAINING TWO
MOBILE PHONES
SAMSUNG AND ITEL
AND A NECKLACE ALL
VALUED AT
435,000/=.THE PROPERTY
OF CLARA BEATRICE.

Hearing Court 3

21.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0253-2025

Criminal
Offence

The
Republic of
Uganda

MUKAAG
A
JACKSON

C1-STOLE A VEHICLE
TO WIT A M/C REGNO;
UFN 792 V TVS BLUE IN
COLOUR VALUED AT
UGX.5,500,000/=, THE
PROPERTY OF GUPTA
SHANKAR KUMAR.
C2-STOLE A VEHICLE
TO WIT A M/C REG
NO.UFG 039R TVS BLUE
IN COLOUR VALUED AT
UGX. 4,000,000/=, THE
PROPERTY OF NAQPI
SYED MOHAMED
ASGHAR ALI.

Hearing Court 3

22.   10:00
AM

KLA-02-
CV-EMA-
0034-2025

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

Sarah
Mirembe
Namulondo

Simon
Mukasa

Application for execution of
decree

Hearing -
Notice to
show cause

Court 3

WEDNESDAY, 04-
FEB-2026

MAGISTRATE
GRADE ONE
MALOBA IVAN

1.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0332-2025

Criminal
Offence

the republic
of uganda

HAIDER
ALAFIF

WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD OBTAINED
MONEY 15160000/=
FROM MOHAMMED
SALEH ALOTAIBI BY
FALSELY PRETENDING
THAT HE WAS GOING
TO SUPPLY HIM 2000
CARTOONS OF
PINEAPPLE WHEREAS
NOT

Hearing Court 3
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2.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0489-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

KIGOZI
HAMZA

WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD, OBTAINED
MONEY UGX.
123,750,000/=FROM
HAJJAT NAKANWAGI
SUMAYA LUBEGA BY
FALSELY PRETENDING
THAT THEY WERE
GOING TO OFFER FREE
HIJJAS TO HIJRI ISMAEL
TRAVELSLIMITED
WHEREAS NOT.

Hearing Court 3

3.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0420-2025

Criminal
Offence UGANDA

MUGISHA
LAWREN
CE

STOLE STATIONARY
BOOKS,SETS AND
RULERS VALUED AT
2.0M THE PROPERTY OF
SSEKYOMA RASHID.

Hearing Court 3

4.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0475-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

NABUUFU
SHARON

STOLE CASH ONE
MILLION NINE
HUNDRED FIFTY
THOUSAND SHILLINGS
THE OF KENEMA
IMMACULATE.

Hearing Court 3

5.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0555-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

KALEMB
A ABDU
AZIZ

WERE  FOUND IN
POSSESSION OF
CLASSIFIED DRUGS TO
WIT MARIJUANA
WITHOUT LAWFUL
EXCUSE.

Hearing Court 3

6.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0558-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

EXCELLA
NSENGA

HAD IN THEIR
POSSESION WITHOUT
LAWFUL EXCUSE AN
INSTRUNMENT OF
HOUSE BREAKING TO
WIT TWO KNIVES AND
A HSRMER.

Hearing Court 3

7.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0473-2025

Criminal
Offence

Republic of
Uganda

SSEKATA
WA
MOSES

C1-STOLE ONE
ELECTRIC BICYCLE
VALUED AT 3,500,000/=,
THE PROPERTY OF
KABIITO MARTIN
COLLINS.
C2-STOLE ONE
ELECTRIC BICYCLE
VALUED AT 3,500,000/=,
THE PROPERTY OF
MUBIRU BENARD.

Hearing Court 3

8.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0439-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENFUK
A
ABUDALL
A

STOLE A SAMSUNG A54
MOBILE PHONE GREEN
IN COLOUR VALUED AT
1150000/=THE PROPERTY
OF NAKANGU ASHIRAT

Hearing Court 3

9.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0596-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

KALUNGI
EMMA

STOLE A MOTOR
VEHICLE LOG BOOK 02
LAND AGREEMENTS
AND CASH 5900000/=
THE PROPERTY OF
NAKAMYA SUZAN
FROM AMOTOR
VEHICLE REG NO UBJ
942D PASSOTYPE

Hearing Court 3
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10.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0962-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

MAKUMB
I STEVEN Hearing Court 3

11.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
1236-2023

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

KALISA
STEVEN Hearing Court 3

12.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0249-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SENTEZA
GADAFFI

FALSELY PRETENTEND
HIMSELF TO BE A
POLICE OFFICER TO THE
SAID SEGAWA ASUMAN
TO OBTAIN
POSSESSIONOF HIS M/C
REG,NO.UGE431J.

Hearing -
Criminal
Summons

Court 3

13.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0265-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

MUHUMU
ZA
HARBERT

CT1 FORGED THE
STAMP OF THE
CHAIRPERSON LC1
KAGUGUBE
KITAMANYANGAMBA
VILLAGE.
CT2 UTTERED A FALSE
DOCUMENT TO WIT A
LETTER BEARING A
FORGED STAMP
PURPORTING  TO HAVE
BEEN AUTHORED BY
THE CHAIRMAN LC1
KAGUGUBE
KITAMANYANGAMBA
VILLAGE.

Hearing Court 3

14.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0603-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

KALEMA
RICHARD Hearing Court 3

15.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0407-2025

Criminal
Offence

The
Republic of
Uganda

HAYODA
AARON

STOLE A LUGGAGE
CONTAINING CLOTHES
VALUED AT 1135000/=
THE PROPERTY OF
NZABONIMPA AZIZA

Hearing Court 3

16.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0579-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

NAKALY
ANGO
HELLEN

C1-STOLE 646 PIECES OF
TYRES ALL VALUED AT
UGX. 199,170,000/=,THE
PROPERTY KIJJAMBU
HENRY.
C2-CONSPIRED
TOGETHER TO COMMIT
A FELONY TO WIT
THEFT C0NTRARY TO
SECTION 237(1), AND 244
OFTHE PENAL CODE
ACT.

For
Mention Court 3

17.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0830-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

JJINGO
KEVIN

Hearing -
Criminal
Summons

Court 3

Chief Magistrate
Ainembabazi
Doreen
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1.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0146-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

c1 WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD OBTAINED
MONEY UGX
1,700,000,FROM
MUKUYE ALEX BY
FALSELY PRETENDING
THAT THEY WERE
GOING TO TAKE HIM TO
CANADA  FOR A JOB
WHEREAS NOT.
C2 WITHOUT A LICENSE
OPERATED A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY KNOWN AS
CENTURY  TOURS AND
TRAVELS LIMITED.

Judgment Court 3

Magistrate Grade I
Muwanika Joanita

1.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0083-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

CT1- BETWEEN THE
YEARS 2023 TO 2024 AT
CENTURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED
OFFICES-BUTIKIRO
COMPLEX- KISENYI
SOCIAL
CENTER,KAMPALA
CENTRAL DIVISION IN
KAMPALA
DISTRICT,WITH INTENT
TO DEFRAUD ,
OBTAINED MONEY
2,000,000= FROM
KAJUMBA SHUREYA BY
FALSELY PRETENDING
THAT WAS GOING TO
TAKE HER TO CANADA
FOR JOB WHEREAS NOT.
CT2- ETWEEN THE
YEARS 2023 TO 2024 AT
CENTURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED
OFFICES-BUTIKIRO
COMPLEX- KISENYI
SOCIAL
CENTER,KAMPALA
CENTRAL DIVISION IN
KAMPALA DISTRICT
WITHOUT A LICENSE
OPERATED , A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY KNOWN AS
CENTURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED

Judgment Court 3

2.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0598-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

NAMUBIR
U JULIAN
ANNET

WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD OBTAINED 03
SACKS OF ONIONS
VALUED ATONE
MILLION , TWO
HUNDRED THOUSAND
SHILLINGS FROM
SSEKAJJA MUSTAFAH
BY FALSELY
PRETENDING SHE
WOULD BRING THE
MONEY WHEREAS NOT.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court 3
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3.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0602-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

MASIGA
CHRISTOP
HER

MALICIOUSLY
DEFACED OR
REMOVED OR TORE THE
CAMPAIGN POSTER OF
BALIMWEZO RONALD
NSUBUGA A
CANDIDATE
CONTESTING FOR LORD
MAYOR KAMPALA FOR
THE YEAR 2026-2031
GENERAL ELECTIONS.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court 3

4.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0510-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

BISASO
SIMON

STOLE A MOTOR CYCLE
REGNO;UEY 202E BAJAJ
BOXER RED IN COLOUR
VALUED AT
2,300,000/=,THE
PROPERTY OF
RUBIHAYO GILBERT.

For
Mention Court 3

5.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0209-2025

Criminal
Offence

The
Republic of
uganda

SSENOGA
HAKIM

C1 WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD OBTAINED
MONEY 5000000/= FROM
ALUKA FLORENCE
C2 WITHOUT LICENSE
OPERATED A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY KNOWN AS
CENYURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITTED

Hearing Court 3

6.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0140-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

C1 WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD, OBTAINED
OBTAINED MONEY
5000000/= FROM
MUSENERO REHEMA
C2 WITHOUT A LICENSE
OPERATED A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY KNOWN AS
CENTUARY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMMITED

Hearing Court 3

7.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0148-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

C1 WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD OBTAINED
MONEY UGX
3,500,000,FROM
SSEKITOLEKO
BOSCO,BY FALSELY
PRETENDING THAT
THEY WERE GOING TO
TAKE HIM TO CANADA
FOR AJOB WHEREAS
NOT.

Hearing Court 3

8.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0145-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

C1 WITH INTENT  TO
DEFRAUD ,OBTAINED
MONEY 3500000/=FROM
GABANTU WAMBI
DENIS
C2 WITHOUT A LICENSE
OPERATED A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY KNOWN AS
CENTURY TOUR AND
TRAVEL LIMITED

Hearing Court 3
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9.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0141-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

C1 WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD,OBTAINED
MONEY 2500000/=FROM
KAJOBA PAUL
C2 WITHOUT LICENSE
OPERATED A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY KNOWN AS
CENTUARY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITTED

Hearing Court 3

10.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0123-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

C1 OBTAINING MONEY
WORTHY 6.2M UGSHS
FROM NAKIRYOWA
MABLE
C2 OPERATING A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY WITHOUT A
LICENCE

Hearing Court 3

THURSDAY, 05-
FEB-2026

Chief Magistrate
TIMOTHY
LUMUNYE

1.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0349-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

KUSUBIR
A
NEKEMIA

C1 WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD OBTAINED
130000/= FROM LWASA
FIREDELIKO BY
FALSELY PRETENDING
THAT HE WAS GOING
TO TRANSPORT HIM TO
BURUNDI USING
PLATINUM BUS
WHEREAS NOT
CT2 WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD OBTAINED
130000/= FROM
MANIRAKIZA ERIAS BY
FALSELY PRETENDING
THAT HE WAS GOING
TO TRANSPORT HIM TO
BURUNDI USING
PLATINUM BUS
WHEREAS NOT
CT3 PERSONATED TO BE
BOOKING CLERKS FOR
PLATINUM BUS
COMPANY WHEREAS
NOT
CT4 CONSIPIRIRED
TOGETHER TO
DEFRAUD MONEY
FROM LWASE
FIREDLIKO AND
MANIRAKIZA ERIAS
AND ISSUED THEM
WITH A RECEIPT FOR
ISIAH SACCO AS BUS
TICKETS

Hearing

Court
Room 1 -
Chief
Magistrate

2.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0483-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SEGAWA
SHARIFU

STOLE CASH WORTH
1,700,000/=THE
PROPERTY OF MATTE
SIMON

Hearing

Court
Room 1 -
Chief
Magistrate
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3.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0134-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

KIRUMIR
A ABIBI

STOLE 223 MATRESSES
VALUED AT 19,120,000
THE PROPERTY OF
NAGIMESI DAN  KELVIN
THE MANAGING
DIRECTOR OF ERRIMAT
INDUSTRIES LTD.

Hearing

Court
Room 1 -
Chief
Magistrate

4.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-JO-
0006-2025

Juvenile
Offence
(Non-
Capital)

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

TUMUSII
ME
ROBERT

ROBBED OGULE DAISY
OF HER MOBILE PHONE
OPP VALUED AT
250000/= AND BEFORE
OR IMMEDIATELY
AFTER THE SAID
ROBBERY USED
ACTUAL VIOLENCE TO
THE SAID OGULE DAISY

Hearing Court 3

MAGISTRATE
GRADE ONE
MALOBA IVAN

1.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CV-OS-
0163-2024

Originating
Summon

PLATINU
M CREDIT
LTD

TUGUME
BERNARD

RECOVERY OF SUMS
OWED

For
Mention Court 3

2.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
SC-EMA-
0023-2025

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

HABAASA
JULIUS

PAAP
HOMES
APPLIAN
CES

execution
Hearing -
Notice to
show cause

Court 3

3.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CV-CS-
0009-2024

Civil Suit
BULADDE
FINACIAL
SERVICES

NAMAZZI
SARAH &
3 ORS

RECOVERY OF
10,843,000/= 7 COSTS Hearing Court 3

4.   10:00 AM
KLA-02-
CV-OS-
0008-2025

Originating
Summon

PLATINU
M CREDIT
U LTD

MWEBAZ
E FRANK
MUGISHA

Recovery of sum of
7,221,886/- form the
Defendant

Hearing Court 3

5.   10:00 AM
KLA-02-
CV-EMA-
0086-2025

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

NYAKWE
BARA
CHARLES

AJUMA
PATRICK

Taxation
Hearing Court 3

6.   10:00 AM
KLA-02-
CV-EMA-
0004-2026

Execution
Miscellaneo
us
Application

Nyinemuka
ma Pearl

KASANA
DAVID

Hearing -
Notice to
show cause

Court 3

7.   10:00 AM
KLA-02-
CV-MC-
0027-2025

Miscellaneo
us Cause

KYAGAM
BIDDWA
YASSIR
ARAFAT

THE
CHIEF
LICENSIN
G
OFFICER
MINISTRY
OF
WORKS

TRANSFER OF MOTOR
VEHICLE

Hearing -
Applicant's
case

Court 3

8.   10:00 AM
KLA-02-
CV-TA-
0005-2026

Taxation
Application

PALMA
MICROFI
NANCE
LTD

DEMBE
DERICK

Taxation
Hearing Court 3

Magistrate Grade I
Muwanika Joanita

1.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
1373-2024

Criminal
Offence

The
Republic of
uganda

OKWATA
KASIRONI

STOLE 2,500,000=
PROPERTY OF
MAKANGA MOSES

Judgment Court 3
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2.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0447-2025

Criminal
Offence

Republic of
Uganda

SSEMUJJU
MATHIAS

STOLE VECHICLE TO
WIT A M/C REG.NO.UFQ
115E RED IN COLOUR
VALUED AT 4.0M,THE
PROPERTY OF MUSAAZI
FRED.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court 3

3.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
1051-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

MUGISHA
TWEKAM
BE

Warrant of
Arrest Court 3

4.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0257-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

TUSHEME
REIRWE
NULIAT

ROBBED
TURYASINGURA MARK
OF HIS M/PHONE
SAMSUNG S10 5G
VALUED AT
1,300,000/=,CASH UGX.
600,000/=, AND ROLEX
WATCH VALUED AT
UGX. 70,000/= AND AT
OR IMMEDIATELY
BEFORE OR
IMMEDIATELY AFTER
THE ROBBERY USED
PERSONAL VIOLENCE
ON  THE SAID
TURYASINGURA MARK.

Warrant of
Arrest Court 3

5.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
1073-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

oKorimo
Joel Robbery

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court 3

6.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
1099-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

Tugaineyo
Godwin Grevious harm

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court 3

7.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0687-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

MUNIHIR
A BOSCO
ROBERT

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court 3

8.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0032-2025

Criminal
Offence

The
Republic of
Uganda

Sekito
Vicent

stole money worthy two
million shillings
(2,000,000/=), the property
of Namaga Nabira

Warrant of
Arrest Court 3

9.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
1319-2024

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

Auma Jenet

with intent to defraud,
obtained money amounting
to one million five hundred
thousand shillings only
(1,500,000/=) from Auma
Pauline by falsely
pretending that she was
going to buy silverfish
whereas not.

Hearing -
Criminal
Summons

Court 3

10.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0273-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

MWANJE
STEPHEN

C1 DID BREAK AND
ENTER THE SHOP OF
NAKITENDE JOSEPHINE
WITH INTENT TO
COMMIT THE FELONY
OF THEFT THEREIN.
C2 STOLE MONEY
UGX.920,000/= THE
PROPERTY OF
NAKITENDE JOSEPHINE.

Hearing -
Criminal
Summons

Court 3

11.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0610-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

RAM
SHARIF
WAZAGIK
O

STOLE CASH
UGX.300,000/=,THE
PROPERTY OF MWANJE
AMIR.

Hearing Court 3
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12.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0624-2025

Criminal
Offence

The
Republic of
Uganda

OCEN
EMMANU
EL

STOLE MONEY
103000000/= THE
PROPERTY
OFGOPINATH
GENERALSUPPLY
LIMMITED

Hearing Court 3

13.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
1359-2024

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

OKILENG
DAVID

CT1-DID BREAK AND
ENTER THE ICT OFFICE
OF OLD KAMPALA SS
WITH INTENT TO
COMMIT A FELONY OF
THEFT THEREIN.
CT2-STOLE 125
COMPUTER TABLETS
SAMSUNG VALUED AT
APPROXIMATELY
87,500,00= PROPERTY OF
OLD KAMPALA SS
CT3- CONSPIRED
TOGETHER TO COMMIT
A FELONY TO SCHOOL
CT4- NEGLECTING TO
PREVENT A FELONY

Hearing Court 3

FRIDAY, 06-FEB-
2026

MAGISTRATE
GRADE ONE
MALOBA IVAN

1.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0161-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

SSEGAWA
PETER Judgment Court 3

Chief Magistrate
Ainembabazi
Doreen

1.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0151-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

CT1 WITH INTENT
OBTAINED MONEY UGX
5,050,000,FROM
KAYENYI SHARON BY
FALSELY PRETENDING
THAT THEY WERE
GOING TO TAKE HER TO
CANADA FOR A JOB
WHEREAS NOT.
CT2 WITHOUT A
LICENSE OPERATED,A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY KNOWN AS
CENTURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED.

Judgment Court 3

2.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0231-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

C1 WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD OBTAINED
MONEY 3000000/= FROM
OMONGOLE ABRAHAM
C2 WITHOUT A LICENSE
OPERATED A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY KNOWN AS
CENTURYTOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED

Judgment Court 3
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3.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0186-2025

Criminal
Offence

The
Republic of
uganda

SSENOGA
HAKIM

C1 WITH INTENT
OBTAINED MONEY
3700000/=FROM
OCHIENG PATRICK
C2 WITHOUT A
LICIENSE OPERATE A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY KNOWN AS
CENTURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED

Judgment Court 3

4.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0175-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

C1 WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD, OBTAINED
MONEY UGX.3,700,000/=
FROM KHWAKA EVE BY
FALSELY PRETENDING
THAT THEY WERE
GOING TAKE HER TO
CANADA FOR A JOB
WHEREAS NOT.
C2 WITHOUT A LICENSE
OPERATED,
ARECRUITMENT
COMPANY KNOWN AS
CENTURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED.

Judgment Court 3

5.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0085-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

CT1- BETWEEN THE
YEARS 2023 TO 2024 AT
CENTURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED
OFFICES-BUTIKIRO
COMPLEX- KISENYI
SOCIAL
CENTER,KAMPALA
CENTRAL DIVISION IN
KAMPALA
DISTRICT,WITH INTENT
TO DEFRAUD ,
OBTAINED MONEY
4,220,000= FROM
NUWAGABA EDITH BY
FALSELY PRETENDING
THAT WAS GOING TO
TAKE HER TO CANADA
FOR JOB WHEREAS NOT.
CT2- ETWEEN THE
YEARS 2023 TO 2024 AT
CENTURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED
OFFICES-BUTIKIRO
COMPLEX- KISENYI
SOCIAL
CENTER,KAMPALA
CENTRAL DIVISION IN
KAMPALA DISTRICT
WITHOUT A LICENSE
OPERATED , A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY KNOWN AS
CENTURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED

Judgment Court 3
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6.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0120-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

C1OBTAINED MONEY
UGX 5.2M FROM
NAGGINDA SARAH BY
FALSELY PRETENDING
THAT THEY  WERE
GOING TO TAKE HER TO
CANADA FOR A JOB
WHEREAS NOT.
C2OPERATING
ARECRUITMENT
COMPANY  WITHOUT A
LICENSE.

Judgment Court 3

7.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0119-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

C1 OBTAINING MONEY
WORTHY 5.2M UG SHS
FROM NANTONGO
AGNES
C2 OPERATING A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY WITHOUT A
LICENCE

Judgment Court 3

8.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0117-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

C1 OBTAINING MONEY
WORTHY 3.2M UGSHS
FROM NSHEMERIRWE
LINUS
C2 OPERATING A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY WITHOUT A
LICENCE

Judgment Court 3

9.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0107-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

C1 OBTAINED MONEY
UGX 4.2M FROM
MWESIGWA ENOCK.
C2 OPERATING
RECUITMENT
COMPANY WITHOUT A
LICENSE.

Judgment Court 3

10.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0121-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

C1 OBTAINING MONEY
WORTHY 5.3M UGSHS
FROM MWIITE MOSES
C2 OPERATING A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY WITHOUT A
LICENCE

Judgment Court 3

11.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0147-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

MPINDI
SARAH

C1 WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD ,OBTAINED
MONEY 3500000/= FROM
EPUCHI CENTURIO
OKETCHO
C2 WITHOUT A LICENSE
OPERATRD A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY KNOWN AS
CENTURY TOUR AND
TRAVEL

Judgment Court 3
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12.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0084-2025

Criminal
Offence UGANDA SSENOGA

HAKIM

C1 WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD,OBTAINED
MONEY 10.0M, FROM
MUGISHA SEITH IVAN
BY FALSELY
PRETENDING THAT HE
WAS GOING TO TAKE
HER TO CANADA FOR A
JOB WHEREAS NOT.
C2 WITHOUT A LICENSE
OF EMPLOYMENT
RECRUITMENT OF
UGANDA MIGRANT
WORKERS ABROAD.

Judgment Court 3

13.   09:00
AM

KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0122-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

C1 WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD /OBTAINED
2.7M  FROM SSEMBUYA
JOHN.
C2 OPERATING A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY WITHOUT A
LICENSE.

Judgment Court 3

Magistrate Grade I
Muwanika Joanita

1.   09:00 AM
KLA-02-
CR-CO-
0080-2025

Criminal
Offence

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENOGA
HAKIM

CT1- BETWEEN THE
YEARS 2023 TO 2024 AT
CENTURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED
OFFICES-BUTIKIRO
COMPLEX- KISENYI
SOCIAL
CENTER,KAMPALA
CENTRAL DIVISION IN
KAMPALA
DISTRICT,WITH INTENT
TO DEFRAUD ,
OBTAINED MONEY
3,100,000= FROM
KWARIJA PAUSON BY
FALSELY PRETENDING
THAT WAS GOING TO
TAKE HER TO CANADA
FOR JOB WHEREAS NOT.
CT2- ETWEEN THE
YEARS 2023 TO 2024 AT
CENTURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED
OFFICES-BUTIKIRO
COMPLEX- KISENYI
SOCIAL
CENTER,KAMPALA
CENTRAL DIVISION IN
KAMPALA DISTRICT
WITHOUT A LICENSE
OPERATED , A
RECRUITMENT
COMPANY KNOWN AS
CENTURY TOURS AND
TRAVEL LIMITED

Judgment Court 3
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